

## County of Santa Barbara BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

## Minute Order

## February 13, 2024

**Present:** 5 - Supervisor Williams, Supervisor Capps, Supervisor Hartmann, Supervisor Nelson, and Supervisor Lavagnino

## COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICE

File Reference No. 24-00159

**RE:** Consider recommendations regarding appointments to the Retirement Board of the Santa Barbara County Employees' Retirement System, as follows:

a) Approve the appointment of Dustin Dodgin to serve on the Retirement Board of the Santa Barbara County Employees' Retirement System for a three-year term ending December 31, 2026, effective immediately; and

b) Approve the appointment of Robert Bianchi to serve on the Retirement Board of the Santa Barbara County Employees' Retirement System for a three-year term ending December 31, 2026, effective immediately.

A motion was made by Supervisor Hartmann, seconded by Supervisor Lavagnino, that this matter be acted on as follows:

a) and b) Approved.

The motion carried by the following vote:

Ayes: 5 - Supervisor Williams, Supervisor Capps, Supervisor Hartmann, Supervisor Nelson, and Supervisor Lavagnino